Texline Independent School District

302 Pine, P.O. Box **60** Texline, Texas **79087**

Telephone 806-362-4284 Fax 806-362-4538

Superintendent: Terrell Jones Principal: Ross Perschbacher

TO: District Improvement Team (DIT)

RE: MEETING/ Monday, April 29, 2024 at

7:30 a.m. in the Superintendent's office



Dear DIT Member:

Attached to this letter is our agenda. This is an early morning meeting. I have reversed the order of agenda so we consider the action items first. This way we are sure to get the most important items covered before folks have to leave for work. No food at this meeting, just meet and run.

Thank you so much for your valuable input to the District Improvement Team. I look forward to seeing you this coming Monday at 7:30 a.m. in the superintendent's office.

Sincerely,

Terrell Jones

Terrell Jones Superintendent, Texline ISD

NOTICE OF MEETING /
DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT TEAM

TEXLINE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT Monday April 29, 2024



Notice is hereby given that the Texline ISD District Improvement Team will convene on Monday, April 29, 2024, at 7:30 a.m. in the TISD Board Room. Subjects to be discussed or upon which any formal action may be taken are as follows:

I. Opening Prayer, Establish a Quorum (in person &/or Zoom)/Approve current agenda and minutes of February 22, 2024 meeting

II. Action Items:

- Consider/Approve: Showing of "sextortion" videos linked here:
 - https://youtu.be/sdEIAeu2 ms?si=Vz2MWe4x8Wr0gRB3 (4-JH)
 - https://noescaperoom.org/ (HS only)
- Consider/Approve: High Quality Prekindergarten Family Engagement Plan
- Consider/Approve: Summer To-Do list (with suggestions)
- Consider/Approve: Next meeting, Thursday July 25, 2024 at noon

III. Reports/Discussion

- Safety Issues:
 - We passed our Exterior Door inspection by the TxSSC
 - The SSST met to debrief and review our procedures concerning the incident of April 17, 2024
- New CAGE gym is complete.
 - Dedication prior to Field Day on May 16 at 9:30 a.m.
- Texline ISD has an agreement with the Clayton Golf Club for interested students.
- New Library Materials Committee members
- Any other items of discussion from DIT members

IV. Adjournment

This agenda will be posted on the outer door of the administration building, as well as on www.texlineisd.net 72 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting, so as to conform to the *Texas Open Meetings Act*, Texas Government Code Section 551.001 et. seq.

Terrell Jones

Terrell Jones, Superintendent of Schools, Texline ISD